

CNR Number MHNG09-002122-2018

R.C.S. No.111/2018  
Exhibit 14

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether Plaintiff is entitle to seek relief of declaration as prayed ?
- 2) Whether Plaintiff is entitle to seek relief of permanent injunction as prayed ?
- 3) What order and decree ?

Date: 21.08.2019  
Saoner

(J. S. Kokate)  
CJJ, Saoner.

**CERTIFICATE**

**“I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F. File of Issue is word to word as per original Issues.”**

**Name of Stenographer : N. B. Payade**

**DISTRICT COURT  
NAGPUR**