

MHNG090021222018



**ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN REG. CIVIL SUIT NO.111/2018**

[Anantrao Daulatrao Kanharkar V/s Mahadeo Bhakruji Raut & Others]

On 18/04/2026 the plaintiff moved application seeking permission to withdraw the suit (Exh.44) along with compromised pursis (Exh.45). Said application (Exh.44) came to be allowed subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to the defendant No. 4, 5, 7, 9, 10, 11 and 12.

**02]** Today, the plaintiff has deposited cost of Rs.1,000/- for the defendant No. 4, 5, 7, 9, 10, 11 and 12 as per order passed below Exh.44 dated 29/04/2026. Today the plaintiff is present before the Court. It is stated in the pursis (Exh.45) that the compromise arrived between plaintiff and defendant No.01, therefore he wants to withdraw present suit, with liberty to file fresh, if needed in future. The contents and signature thereon is verified from Plaintiff in presence of his learned Advocate. He admitted it to be true and correct voluntarily. It is pertinent to note here that there is no specific prayer made in the application (Exh.44) regarding withdrawing suit with permission to file fresh. Moreover, in the pursis (Exh.45) also only the contingency is shown, but no firm contentions as to liberty to file fresh suit, is made therein. Therefore, from the aforesaid facts, it appears that the plaintiff is unconditionally withdrawing the present suit. Hence, I pass the following order :

**ORDER**

1. Suit is disposed off as withdrawn.
2. Proceeding closed accordingly.

Saoner  
Date : 07/05/2026.

**(Pradipshing. P. Thakur)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Saoner

## CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Particulare is same word to word as per original particular.”

Name of Stenographer : S. A. Misal